

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 23 OF 2024

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 722 OF 2017

Sandip Chotalal Shah

...Petitioner

Versus

Zenal Construction Pvt Ltd

...Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 49 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2020

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 803 OF 2017

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Sushant Arora Ms. Vaishnavi Adhav i/b LR & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bijal Gandhi i/b D.M. Legal Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Ms. Anissa Cheema, Tanmay Bhavne, Minhas Joshi i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C.

1. By consent of counsels, stand over to 15th December, 2025, to enable Mr. Shetgiri to submit his report.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)